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lip

tongue, lingual tonsil

gingiva

oral cavity, mouth, floor of mouth,
palate

salivary gland, sublingual gland,

parotid gland, submandibular gland

tonsil

oropharynx, epiglottis, brancheal cleft,
hypopharynx, NOS

nasopharynx

esophaqgus

stomach

duodenum

small intestine (bowel}, jejunum, ileum
colon, appendex, cecum, large bowe!
rectum

anus, anal canal, cloacogenic organ
gastrointestinal tract, intestinal tract,
intestine, bowel, NOS

liver, hepatic, intrahepatic duct
gallbladder, cholecyst

extrahepatic duct, bile duct, biliary
duct, choledochal duct, common bhile
duct, cystic duct

pancreas, pancreatic duct, endocrine
pancreas, Langerhans island

nasal cavity, nasal mucosa, nasal
septum, vestible of nose

middle ear, auditory tube, mastoid
antrum

accessory sinus, maxillary sinus,
ethomoid sinus

frontal sinus, sphenoid sinus

larynx, glottis, vorcal cord, laryngeal
cartilage, subglottis, epiglottis

trachea

main bronchus, carina, lung,
pulmonary, bronchogenic, bronchiocle

thymus
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C38.1
C38.2
C38.3
C38.4
C39

C41

C42.2
C42.3
C42.4
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heart, endocardium, epicardium,
myocardium

pericardium, atrium, ventricle
anterior mediastinum

posterior mediastinum

mediastinum, NOS

pleura, visceral pleura, parietal pleura
respiratory tract, NOS

e
bone, cartilage, joint, spine, vertebra

bone marrow

spleen

reticuloendothelial system
hematopoietic system, NOS
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skin, skin appendage, lip, eyelid,
external ear

peripheral nerve, autonomic nerve,
ganglia

sympathetic nerve, parasympathetic
nerve
retroperotoneum

peritoneum, mesenterium, omentum,
Douglas pouch, pelvic peritoneum

soft tissue, subcutaneous tissue,
connective tissue

tendon, fatty tissue, muscle, skeletal
muscte

synovial tissue, blood vessel, lymphatic
vessel

mammary gland, breast
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vagina, Gartner duct
cervix uteri

corpus uteri, endometrium,
myometrium
uterus, NOS

ovary

Fallopian tube, uterine adnexia,
Wolffian duct

female genitalia tract, NOS
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Ce0
cél
C62
Ce3
C63.9

C59
C66
C67
C67.7
ces8
C68.9

C65.0
Ce9.2
C69.4
C69.6
C69.9

C70.1
C70.9

C71.0
C71.1
c71.2
C71.3
C71.4
C71.5

C71.
C71.
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cerebra

B, IRAE R, LR, AIMRE,

MiEy, EAME, T, LRE,

NOS(ERZ . B EMES L)

placenta, fetal membrane, umbilical
cord

penis
prostate gland
testis

epididymis, spermatic cord, scrotum

male genital tract, NOS

renal pelvis

ureter

bladder, urinary bladder
urachus

urethra

grinary system, NOS

conjunctiva
retina
ciliary body
orbit

eye, NOS

9
spiral meninges
meninges, NOS

cerebrum
frontal lobe
temporal lobe
parietal lobe
posterior lobe

ventricle, cheroid plexus, ependyma,
lateral ventricle,

third ventricle

cerebellum

brain stem, fourth ventricle,
infratentrial brain, medulla oblongata,
midbrain, pons

brain, NOS (cranial fossa, suprasellar)



